Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name Gender Ag Date In Charges

Aubid, Sierra Anne

Baldwin, Devin Cole

Bass, Kayla Dawn

Best, Jeremy Lee

Bolin, Brandon Lee

Coon, Deanna Rae
Crone, Arianna Michelle
Denasha, Tasheena Marie
Enoch, Elizabeth Kay

Estes, Joshua Dean

Hamilton, Nicholas David

Herricks, Sean Matthew

Birth

Year
Female 1986 36
Male 1995 27
Female 1990 32
Male 1979 43
Male 1974 47
Female 1974 48
Female 1997 25
Female 1993 29
Female 1977 45
Male 1983 39
Male 1986 35
Male 2003 19

10/15/2022
10/16/2022

10/11/2022

10/11/2022

10/11/2022

10/15/2022
10/15/2022
10/15/2022
10/15/2022
10/11/2022
10/14/2022

10/11/2022

BATTERY OR THREAT TO
JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT
OFFICER

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

PROBATION VIOLATION

RESISTS BY REFUSING TO COMPLY

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

CARRY CONCEALED WEAPON

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

ENDANGERING SAFETY - ARMED WHILE
INTOXICATED

ENDANGERING SAFETY - ARMED WHILE UNDER
THE INFLUENCE RCS

FELON IN POSSESSION OF FIREARM
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF THC

WARRANT OFFENSE

PROBATION VIOLATION
USE OR INTEND TO USE A MASKING AGENT
WARRANT OFFENSE

PROBATION VIOLATION

BURGLARY TO BUILDING OR DWELLING
THEFT OF MOVABLE PROPERTY

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE



Hielkema, Jamie Rae

Isham, Selina Corrine

Jenderny, Charles Harvey

Knauss, Beth Lynn

Krenzelok, Kelli Jo

Kronquist, Nicholas Wayne

Lacapa, Elizabeth Corissa Rose

Larue, Tyrel Jordon

Majaski, Jayni Thekla

Manor, Casey Michael

Martinson, Sarah Marie

Miller, Desiree Ann

Mullins, Lorie Luann

Nerling, Matthew Richard

Nesja, Aimee Elizabeth

Oswald, Tiana Rae

Robinson, Tommy Lee

Smith, Samantha Sue

Stevens, Simone Corrine

Stockland, Alexander Lamoyne

Streubel, Tammy Roberta

Female

Female

Male

Female
Female
Male
Female

Male

Female
Male
Female
Female

Female

Male
Female

Female

Male
Female
Female

Male

Female

1985

1991
1973

1967
1996
1993
2001
1997

1977
1980
1991
1993
1967

1975
1999
1992

1972
1995
1997
1998
1959

37

31
49

54
25
29
21
25

44
41
31
29
54

47
23
30

50
27
24
24
63

10/13/2022

10/15/2022
10/13/2022

10/15/2022
10/15/2022
10/11/2022
10/15/2022
10/11/2022

10/15/2022
10/11/2022
10/15/2022
10/17/2022
10/18/2022

10/17/2022
10/15/2022
10/17/2022

10/11/2022
10/15/2022
10/15/2022
10/17/2022
10/15/2022

BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

CARRY FIREARM IN PUBLIC BUILDING

BATTERY SUBSTANTIAL/AGGRAVATED/INTEND
BODILY HARM

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

PROBATION VIOLATION

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY



Switzer, Jeremiah Thomas

Thayer, Melissa F

Trepania, Tyler Nicole

Tulgren, Brady M

Wickner, Austin Charles

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 38
Female: 22
Male: 16

Male

Female
Female

Male

Male

1980

1978
1992
1984

1994

42

44
30
38

28

10/11/2022

10/15/2022
10/15/2022
10/11/2022

10/16/2022

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL

OPERATE VEHICLE W/O OWNERS CONSENT -
DRIVES OR OPERATES

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC

PROBATION VIOLATION

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
PROBATION VIOLATION



