## Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
Aubid, Sierra Anne	Female	1986	36	10/15/2022		
Baldwin, Devin Cole	Male	1995	27	10/16/2022		BATTERY OR THREAT TO JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY DISORDERLY CONDUCT PROBATION VIOLATION RESISTS BY REFUSING TO COMPLY
Bass, Kayla Dawn	Female	1990	32	10/11/2022		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Best, Jeremy Lee	Male	1979	43	10/11/2022		CARRY CONCEALED WEAPON DISORDERLY CONDUCT ENDANGERING SAFETY - ARMED WHILE INTOXICATED ENDANGERING SAFETY - ARMED WHILE UNDER THE INFLUENCE RCS FELON IN POSSESSION OF FIREARM POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF THC WARRANT OFFENSE
Bolin, Brandon Lee	Male	1974	47	10/11/2022		PROBATION VIOLATION USE OR INTEND TO USE A MASKING AGENT WARRANT OFFENSE
Coon, Deanna Rae	Female	1974	48	10/15/2022		
Crone, Arianna Michelle	Female	1997	25	10/15/2022		
Denasha, Tasheena Marie	Female	1993	29	10/15/2022		
Enoch, Elizabeth Kay	Female	1977	45	10/15/2022		
Estes, Joshua Dean	Male	1983	39	10/11/2022		PROBATION VIOLATION
Hamilton, Nicholas David	Male	1986	35	10/14/2022		BURGLARY TO BUILDING OR DWELLING THEFT OF MOVABLE PROPERTY
Herricks, Sean Matthew	Male	2003	19	10/11/2022		POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

Hielkema, Jamie Rae	Female	1985	37	10/13/2022	BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Isham, Selina Corrine	Female	1991	31	10/15/2022	
Jenderny, Charles Harvey	Male	1973	49	10/13/2022	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Knauss, Beth Lynn	Female	1967	54	10/15/2022	
Krenzelok, Kelli Jo	Female	1996	25	10/15/2022	
Kronquist, Nicholas Wayne	Male	1993	29	10/11/2022	CARRY FIREARM IN PUBLIC BUILDING
Lacapa, Elizabeth Corissa Rose	Female	2001	21	10/15/2022	
Larue, Tyrel Jordon	Male	1997	25	10/11/2022	BATTERY SUBSTANTIAL/AGGRAVATED/INTEND BODILY HARM DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Majaski, Jayni Thekla	Female	1977	44	10/15/2022	
Manor, Casey Michael	Male	1980	41	10/11/2022	PROBATION VIOLATION
Martinson, Sarah Marie	Female	1991	31	10/15/2022	
Miller, Desiree Ann	Female	1993	29	10/17/2022	POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Mullins, Lorie Luann	Female	1967	54	10/18/2022	BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR DISORDERLY CONDUCT OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Nerling, Matthew Richard	Male	1975	47	10/17/2022	BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
Nesja, Aimee Elizabeth	Female	1999	23	10/15/2022	
Oswald, Tiana Rae	Female	1992	30	10/17/2022	POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF THC RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Robinson, Tommy Lee	Male	1972	50	10/11/2022	BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
Smith, Samantha Sue	Female	1995	27	10/15/2022	
Stevens, Simone Corrine	Female	1997	24	10/15/2022	
Stockland, Alexander Lamoyne	Male	1998	24	10/17/2022	
Streubel, Tammy Roberta	Female	1959	63	10/15/2022	

Switzer, Jeremiah Thomas	Male	1980	42	10/11/2022	CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF THC RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Thayer, Melissa F	Female	1978	44	10/15/2022	
Trepania, Tyler Nicole	Female	1992	30	10/15/2022	
Tulgren, Brady M	Male	1984	38	10/11/2022	OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL OPERATE VEHICLE W/O OWNERS CONSENT - DRIVES OR OPERATES POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF THC PROBATION VIOLATION
Wickner, Austin Charles	Male	1994	28	10/16/2022	DISORDERLY CONDUCT PROBATION VIOLATION
<b>Bookings in the Last 7 Da</b>	ays				
Total: 38 Female: 22 Male: 16					